504605546 10/23/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4652258

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WOUND CARE TECHNOLOGIES, LLC	08/09/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WOUND CARE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address:	1851 LAKE DRIVE WEST	
City:	CHANHASSEN	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55317	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15787004

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)827-8185

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-372-1121

Email: chicago.patents@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: K&L GATES LLP **Address Line 1:** P.O. BOX 1135

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60690-1135

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3712044.05023 (2)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRETT J. WEBER
SIGNATURE:	/Brett J. Weber/
DATE SIGNED:	10/23/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=05023_Assign2#page1.tif source=05023_Assign2#page2.tif source=05023_Assign2#page3.tif

PATENT 504605546 REEL: 043920 FRAME: 0402

CORPORATION TO CORPORATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Wound Care Technologies, LLC, a corporation organized under the laws of Minnesota and having an office and place of business at 1851 Lake Drive West, Chanhassen, Minnesota 55317 (hereinafter referred to as the "UNDERSIGNED"), has acquired by assignment inventions for which applications for United States Letters Patent were filed. See attached Exhibit A.

AND WHEREAS, Wound Care Technologies, Inc., a corporation organized under DELAWARE ORA 8/9/26/11 the laws of Misnesota and having an office and place of business at 1851 Lake Drive West, Chanhassen, Minnesota 55317 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions in the United States and patent applications and any U.S. Letters Patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the UNDERSIGNED hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire rights, titles and interest in the United States in and to the inventions disclosed in the aforesaid applications, and in and to the said applications, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents and the UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Letters Patents for the aforesaid inventions to the ASSIGNEE to the entire rights, titles and interest in and to the same, for the use of the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby agrees that the UNDERSIGNED, their executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver (without charge but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE) any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said ASSIGNEE,

REEL: 04362AFRAME: 0653 REEL: 043920 FRAME: 0403 its successors and representatives all facts known to the UNDERSIGNED relating to said inventions and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable to vest the ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

THE UNDERSIGNED represents and agrees with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the UNDERSIGNED, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the UNDERSIGNED.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the UNDERSIGNED have hereunto set their hand on the date indicated below.

Dated: AUGUST 9, 2011	By: <u>Oaul Anderson</u> (Signature)
	Name: Paul Anderson
	Title: President & CEO

PATENT REEL: 043**624 TENA**ME: 0654 REEL: 043920 FRAME: 0404

Exhibit A

Issued Patents

Patent No.	Issue Date	Title
7,455,681 B2	November 25, 2008	WOUND CLOSURE PRODUCT
7,686,829 B2	March 30, 2010	WOUND CLOSURE PRODUCT
7,927,352 B2	April 19, 2011	METHOD OF CLOSING A WOUND USING A WOUND CLOSURE PRODUCT
7,972,362 B2	July 5, 2011	WOUND CLOSURE PRODUCT

Patent Applications

Serial No.	Filing Date	Title
11/818,059	June 12, 2007	NEGATIVE PRESSURE WOUND TREATMENT DEVICE, AND METHODS
12/750,353	March 30, 2010	WOUND CLOSURE PRODUCT
12/839,156	July 19, 2010	WOUND CLOSURE SYSTEM
13/149,084	May 31, 2011	WOUND CLOSURE PRODUCT

PATENT

REEL: 043 **62/17/ENAI**ME: 0655

RECORDED: 09/19/2017 **RECORDED: 10/23/2017** REEL: 043920 FRAME: 0405